

Thomas J. Sniscak (717) 703-0800 tjsniscak@hmslegal.com

Kevin J. McKeon (717) 703-0801 kjmckeon@hmslegal.com

Whitney E. Snyder (717) 703-0807 wesnyder@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

October 19, 2018

BY ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, Filing Room Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: West Goshen Township v. Sunoco Pipeline L.P.; Docket No. C-2017-2589346;

AFFIDAVIT OF MATTHEW GORDON

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Pursuant to the Commission's October 1, 2018 Order in the above-captioned proceeding, enclosed please find Sunoco Pipeline L.P.'s Affidavit of Matthew Gordon. The Affidavit confirms SPLP has complied with paragraph 4 of the Order.

Very truly yours,

Thomas J. Sniscak Kevin J. McKeon Whitney E. Snyder

Counsel for Sunoco Pipeline L.P.

TJS/WES/das Enclosure

cc: Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes (via email and first class mail)

Per Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

West Goshen Township and :
Concerned Citizens of West :
Goshen Township :

Complainant,

Docket No. C-2017-2589346

٧.

:

Sunoco Pipeline L.P.,

Respondent.

.

AFFIDAVIT OF MATTHEW GORDON

Matthew Gordon states as follows:

- 1. My name is Matthew Gordon. I am employed by Sunoco Pipeline L.P. ("SPLP") and currently serve as the Senior Director for the Mariner East 2 and 2X pipeline project.
- 2. SPLP has provided provide all engineering documents and plans to Richard Kuprewicz of Accufacts, Inc. for safety reviews related to Mariner East 2 and Mariner East 2X between the valve at Eagle and the valve at Middletown, and regarding Sunoco Pipeline L.P.'s plans to eliminate a valve in West Goshen Township and automate a valve approximately 2.5 miles from West Goshen Township. Specifically:
 - a. On July 18, 2018, I contacted Mr. Kuprewicz to understand the data he required.
 - b. On August 20, 2018, I submitted initial documents to Mr. Kuprewicz.
 - c. On September 25, 2018, I provided Mr. Kurpewicz with responses to his follow-up inquiry. No additional information has been requested.

3. I understand that the statements set forth herein are made subject to Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Matthew Gordon

Dated: October 18, 2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). This document has been filed electronically on the Commission's electronic filing system.

VIA EMAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Douglas Wayne, Esquire High Swartz LLP 116 East Court Street Doylestown, PA 18901 dwayne@highswartz.com

Counsel for West Goshen Township

David J. Brooman, Esquire Richard Sokorai, Esquire Mark R. Fischer, Jr., Esquire High Swartz LLP 40 East Airy Street Norristown, PA 19404 dbrooman@highswartz.com rsokorai@highswartz.com mfischer@highswartz.com

Counsel for West Goshen Township

mill

Thomas J. Sniscak Kevin J. McKeon Whitney E. Snyder

Counsel for Sunoco Pipeline L.P.

Dated: October 19, 2018